285 SE Inner Loop
Suite 110

Georgetown, TX 78626
TEL 512.485.0020

FAX 512.485.0021
www.GarverUSA.com

DATE: October 26, 2023

TO: Mr. Mike Wilson
Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport
8101 Clear Creek Rd, Box C
Killeen, Texas 76549

PROJECT: KFHRA Taxiway B Rehabilitation Project
City of Killeen Bid No. 22-24

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT:

Change Order No. 003 makes the following changes, see attached for detailed terms of the change

order.

A. Replacing existing electrical infrastructure and signage that is currently not being replaced in
the project, along with additional Contract Time awarded based on delivery of electrical

equipment.

B. Reduction of project quantities for items of work completed and expected.

Justification:

Adding work to replace the existing airfield owned guidance signs allows the utilization of
available funding to improve additional electrical systems connected to Taxiway B.

Original Contract Sum

Net Changes by previously approved Change Orders
Current Contract Amount (1+2)

Total Change Order No. 003 Baes Bid A Added
Total Change Order No. 003 Base Bid A Reduced
Total Change Order No. 003 Add. Alt. 2 Reduced
Total Change Order No. 003

New Contract Sum (3+7)

Increase/Decrease to Contract Amount

CRITB N

10) Original Contract Time
Net Time Changes by Previously Approved Change Orders
Time Extension For Change Order #003

New Contract Time

Signature/Date: /é/

9,625,487.13
1,004,287.50

10,529,774.63
328,900.00
(541,006.07)
(59,310.75)
(271,416.82)

Jacob Green&ié’E
Project Manager

Attachments: Construction Contract Change Order No. 3

AP h P P PP P

10,258,357.81
-2.58%

280 Calendar Days
0 Calendar Days
181 Calendar Days

368 Calendar Days



285 SE Inner Loop
Suite 110

Georgetown, TX 78626
TEL 51
FAX 51

www.GarverUSA.com

Construction Contract Change Order

Project:
Taxiway B Rehabilitation

Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport

Change Order No. 3

Date Prepared:

October 11, 2023

Garver Job No. 22A06081 Prepared by: Jacob Green, P.E.
Owner: Contractor:
City of Killeen Aviation Department [TTG Utilities, Inc.

8101 S Clear Creek Rd
Killeen, TX 76549

Gatesville, TX 76528

P.O. Box 299, 305 Memorial Dr., Suite B

Description of Work Included in Contract

Rehabilitation of Taxiway B

Changes and Reasons Ordered (List Individual Changes as: A, B, C, D, etc.)

Replacing all existing guidance signs, transformers, and concrete bases that are east of Runway 15-33 and south of Taxiway C that are not currently being replaced in the project. This includes
replacing all necessary cabling and grounding. Replace Sheets E-001, E-103, E-105, E-109, E-111, E-203, E-205, E-209, E-211, AND E-508 in the original contract with the attached.

Additional Contract Time will be awarded such that Substantial Completion of previously awarded work shall occur by November 8th, 2023 and Final Completion shall occur by December 1st, 2023.
Substantial Completion shall be defined as all work completed except for final pavement markings, seeding and sodding, and punchlist items. Liquidated Damages as outlined in section 00 52 00 in
the contract documents will apply if work is not complete within the revised contract time.

Additionally, 60 Calendar Days will be awarded for the Substantial Completion of the additional signage included in this change order. A separate Notice to Proceed will be issued at a later date
based upon delivery of the additional signage. Substantial Completion shall be defined as all work completed except for seeding and sodding and punchlist items.15 Calendar Days will be allowed for|
Final Completion after Substantial Completion. Liquidated Damages as outlined in section 00 52 00 in the contract documents will apply if work is not complete within the revised contract time.

B. Reduction of project quantities for items of work completed and expected.

Attachments: Plan sheets E-001, E-103, E-105, E-109, E-111, E-203, E-205, E-209, E-211, AND E-508

Bid Bid Unit Original Contract Revised Revised Original Revised Net Cost
Contract [ Item Spec Item of Contract Unit Contract Unit Contract Contract for this
Changes| No. No. Description Measure | Quantity Price Quantity Price Cost Cost Change Order
EXISTING BASE MOUNTED
A-5 S$S8-301-5.3 GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED EA 6 $2,325.00 26 $2,325.00 $13,950.00 $60,450.00 $46,500.00
L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3,
A-51 L-125-5.1 1-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, EA 1 $10,800.00 5 $10,800.00( $10,800.00 $54,000.00
INSTALLED $43,200.00
L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3,
A A-52 L-125-5.2 2-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, EA 2 $13,950.00 6 $13,950.00( $27,900.00 $83,700.00
INSTALLED $55,800.00
L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3,
A-53 L-125-5.3 3-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, EA 3 $14,450.00 15 $14,450.00( $43,350.00 $216,750.00
INSTALLED $173,400.00
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR
A-55 CC-03-1 SIGNAGE LS 0 $0.00 1 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
REDUCED QUANTITIES, SEE
B - - ATTACHED - - - - - $3,379,308.25 $2,778,991.44 (8600,316.82)

Summation of Cost

$3,461,358.25

$3,143,441.44

($271,416.82)

Estimated Project Cost

d Project Cost

Time Change to Original Contract
Contract Start Date

Original Contract Amount
Previously Approved Changes
This Change Order

New Contract Amount

$9,525,487.13

$1,004,287.50
($271,416.82)

$10,258,357.81

Original Contract Time (calendar days)

Suspended Time (calendar days)

Previously Approved Changes (calendar days)
Additional Contract Time This Change Order (calendar days)

New Construction Substantial Completion Date
New Construction Final Completion Date

October 3, 2022
280
0
121

November 8, 2023
December 1, 2023

Contract Start Date
Original Contract Time (calendar days)

Suspended Time (calendar days)
New Construction Completion Date

Additional Time for Signage Replacement

Previously Approved Changes (calendar days)
Additional Contract Time This Change Order (calendar days)

TBD
60
0
0

TBD

THIS AGREEMENT IS SUB,JECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONT

RACT PROVISIONS AND PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS

ISSUED FOR REASONS
INDICATED ABOVE Project Manager 10/23/2023
Engineer: Garver
[ Englneqr/é Slgnature Title Date
ACCEPTED BY
CONTRACTOR L Lo
Contract Specialist 10/12/23

Contractor's Signature Title Date
APPROVED BY
OWNER

Kent Cagle City Manager

Owner's Signature Title Date




285 SE Inner Loop
Suite 110

Georgetown, TX 78626

TEL 512.485.0020

FAX 51

www.GarverUSA.com

485.0021

Construction Contract Change Order

Project:

Taxiway B Rehabilitation
Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport
Garver Job No. 22A06081

Change Order No.

Date Prepared:
Prepared by:

October 11, 2023
Jacob Green, P.E.

Owner:

City of Killeen Aviation Department
8101 S Clear Creek Rd
Killeen, TX 76549

Contractor:

TTG Utilities, Inc.
P.O. Box 299, 305 Memorial Dr., Suite B
Gatesville, TX 76528

Description of Work Included in Contract
Rehabilitation of Taxiway B

Changes and Reasons Ordered (List Individual Changes as: A, B, C, D, etc.)

B. Reduction of project quantities for items of work completed and expected.

Bid Bid Unit Original Contract Revised Revised Original Revised Net Cost
Contract | Item Spec Item of Contract Unit Contract Unit Contract Contract for this
Changes| No. No. Description Measure | Quantity Price Quantity Price Cost Cost Change Order

A-1_ |SS-212-5.1] BIAXIAL GEOGRID S.Y. 5,299 $4.00 2,965 $4.00 $21,196.00 $11,860.00 ($9,336.00)

A-7 |SS-302-3.1] POWER UTILITY ALLOWANCE ALLOW 1 $175,000.00 0 $175,000.00 | $175,000.00 $0.00 ($175,000.00)

DIRECTIONAL BORING, 4-WAY 2-
A-8 |SS-305-5.1| INCH C POLYETHYLENE L.F. 140 $355.00 104 $355.00 $49,700.00 $36,920.00 ($12,780.00)
CONDUITS
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE
A-14 | D-701-5.1 PIPE (CLASS IV) L.F. 164 $109.00 88 $109.00 $17,876.00 $9,592.00 ($8,284.00)
4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED
A-16 |D-705-5.1a HDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE L.F. 1,188 $25.00 1,100 $25.00| $29,700.00 $27,500.00 ($2,200.00)
A-20 | F-162-5.1 | TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE L.F. 418 $60.00 387 $60.00 $25,080.00 $23,220.00 ($1,860.00)
A-22 | P-101-5.1 (F’le\r)\"/EDl\éE_I\:;)SECTION REMOVAL S.Y. 6,636 $19.50 6,284 $19.50 [ $129,402.00 $122,538.00 ($6,864.00)
A-24 | P-101-5.3 '(AOS_ZH)ALT MILLING TRANSITION S.Y. 2,313 $6.25 2,202 $6.25 $14,456.25 $13,762.50 ($693.75)
A-25 | P-101-5.4 | ASPHALT MILLING (2") S.Y. 18,119 $4.00 17,255.89 $4.00 $72,476.00 $69,023.56 ($3,452.44)
A-26 | P-101-5.5| FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR S.Y. 750 $155.00 125 $155.00 [ $116,250.00 $19,375.00 ($96,875.00)
A-29 | P-152-4.2 | UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION C.Y. 100 $25.00 0 $25.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00)
TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD
A-30 | P-154-5.1 SUBBASE COURSE (&) S.Y. 3,801 $15.50 2,843 $15.50 $58,915.50 $44,066.50 ($14,849.00)
A-31 | P-209-5.1 ggﬂi‘;g? 12?)GREGATE BASE S.Y. 7,287 $56.00 6,336 $56.00 [ $408,072.00 $354,816.00 ($53,256.00)
A-32 | P-401-8.1 [ ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TON 8,449 $168.00 7,740 $168.00 [ $1,419,432.00 $1,300,320.00 ($119,112.00)
A-42 | T-904-5.1 | SODDING S.Y. 11,049 $7.50 8,286.75 $7.50 $82,867.50 $62,150.63 ($20,716.88)
B NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE
COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE,
INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE
A-44 | L-108-5.2 THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, L.F. 5,400 $3.90 4,970 $3.90 $21,060.00 $19,383.00 ($1,677.00)
INCLUDING
CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS
CONCRETE ENCASED
A-45 | L-110-5.1 | ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 4-WAY L.F. 125 $153.00 115 $153.00 $19,125.00 $17,595.00 ($1,530.00)
2-INCH C
NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL
A-46 | L-110-5.5 CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C L.F. 3,300 $60.00 3,133 $60.00 | $198,000.00 $187,980.00 ($10,020.00)
AA2-4 | P-209-5.2 ggldgglé[() 1A6?)GREGATE BASE SY. 6145 $55.00 5,852.00 $55.00 | $337,975.00 $321,860.00 ($16,115.00)
NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE
COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE,
INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE
AA2-7 | L-108-5.2 THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, L.F. 3300 $3.75 1,335 $3.75 $12,375.00 $5,006.25 ($7,368.75)
INCLUDING
CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS
FLOWABLE FILL ENCASED
AA2-8 | L-110-5.3 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2- L.F. 2700 $53.00 2,491 $53.00 | $143,100.00 $132,023.00 ($11,077.00)
INCH C
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF
AA2-11 | L-110-5.7 | EXISTING ELECTRICAL DUCT L.F. 110 $225.00 0 $225.00| $24,750.00 $0.00 ($24,750.00)
BANK
Summation of Cost| $3,379,308.25 $2,778,991.44 ($600,316.82)




¥38NNN

Qw 133HS
100-3

HIFNNN ONIMYHA
JNIGNO00Y 531905 151Gy
'L3HS SIHL NO KON 3NO LON 41

o o0

SNMYHD NSO
NO HON 3NO 51 8v

HYI ‘A8 NMY¥a
SM A8 @3NOIS3a
220z 100 31va
£801818L “"ON 801

TYORLOA3

D
M
X

XL ‘N3
1404yl

NOILVLIIgVYHIY g AVMIXYL
IYNOIDIYH AOOH LYO4-N3ITTI

k4
3
ez |

31va

TZ/LLIoL

€¥30Y0 IONVHO | €Z/E/0L

NOILAINOS3

o20r

WMG | NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 3NSSI

[ om sivt 503 Tnanaztoy |

571 UanuvO 2202

“MNVE LONd ONILSIX3 OL ¥NvE LONAd M3N 31dN0D e

‘NOININOG

A8 0IWYOYId HYOM FLVLIIOVS OL AYVYSSIOIN SY ILYNIJHO0D OL
”OLOVHLNOD "ALITILN NOININOQ A8 AINHO4¥3d 38 TIVHS HYOM SIHL @
"LINANOD ONILSIX3 OL 3SVE LHOIMT MAN LOINNOD e

“LINANOD
IVOI¥.LO3713 ONILSIX3 NI SYOLONANOD d1314¥IV M3N TIVLSNI @

‘20S-3 133HS ‘€ 1VL3d 33S '3903 INIWIAVL
M3N 1SVd € OL ¥Nv8 LONA TvOI¥LO3T3 ONILSIX3 3SYONT ILIHONOD @

‘W3LSAS
NIVYQ¥3ANN M3N OL LHOIT 3903 AVMIXVL L1981 M3N LOINNOD @

NvE 1ona
IVOIYLO373 dISYONI-NON M3IN OL 3408 TYNOILOTFHIA MIN LOINNOD @

"H3ATINOHS AVMIXYL

M3N 40 3903 1V @31vD07T ITOHANVH Q3 Lv¥-1IvHOHIV M3N TIVLSNI @

"3SvE ANV NOIS JONVAIND M3N TIV.LSNI @

SYOLONANOD ONILSIX3 OL SYOLONANOD
M3N 3017dS "LNO-8NLS LINANOD ONILSIX3 OL LINANOD M3N 31dN0J @

*S3LON Q3A3M NOLLYTIVLSNI

N7

"3SvE ONILSIX3 ANV NOIS IONVAIND ONILSIX3 IAOWIY @

W3IT AVd TVAON3Y
LHOIT IAILOTISTY FHL OL AdVIAISENS 38 TIVHS 1NE AT3LVHVd3IS
¥04 dIVd 38 LON T1VHS TYAOWIY "$3SVE LHOIT ANV LINANOD AvdI13H
ONILLSIX3 ONINIVINOD HONIHL 3LIYONOD IAIM Z ONILSIX3 IANOWIY @

‘S3LON dIAIN TVAOWIH

“3ZI9¥3NT SI LINOYIO 3HL 3¥0438 A31S3L 38 TIVHS LINJAIO
Q31410 HOV3 40 ALIMOTLNI NOLLYINSNI ANV JONVLSISIY WWORILOF1F IHL ¥

INJYHID SIS IHL NO INOQ SI HHOM ANV 340438 FOINNYIS
40 LNO Q399VL ANV 'a3HO0T ‘440 GINANL 38 TIVHS SHOLYINOIY ONILHOIM '€

‘d3MOT104 38 TTVHS SIANAIO0Nd LNOOVL/ LNOMO0T T
“IVLV4 8O/ ANV SNOY¥IONVA 38 NVO SLINDJYIO S3¥3s 'L
‘SILON ALF4VS TVOIdLOF 13
"S3¥NAIO0Yd LINY3d O10 GOOH 1¥04 IHL ¥O4 ¥00-O 133HS 338 €

WILSAS TIVO-INO JFHL SY T13M SV SIILINILN ¥IEWIA-NON 11V LOVINOD OL A3SINAY

S ¥OLOVHINOO FHL ‘FHOSFYIHL ‘WILSAS TI¥O-INO SYXIL FHL 40 SYIGWIW 34V STINVANOD

ALMILN TV LON "11VO SIHL ONIMVIN LON 304 ALTYNId F¥IAIS V S| FH3IHL LYHL A3SINAY

SI¥OLOVHINOD FHL ‘GPGr-Grz-008-} S| ¥IBWNN INOHd WILSAS TT¥O-3NO IHL (AONIONIWI

NV 40 3SVO JHL NI Ld30X3) SIAISOTdX3 4O LNIWINDI A3ZINYHOIW ONISN ONLLYAVOXT

3¥0438 ¥3LNIO WILSAS TTVO-INO SVYXIL IHL HONOYHL NOILYOISILON IONVAQY SAVA ONIHOM
OML $3HINDIY 'LOV NOILNIATHd IDOVNVA STLLIMIOYA ANNOHOMIANN FHL MY ILVIS SYXIL T

AYYSSIOIN YIONOT ON JV AFHL TLLNN

SONDIYYIN NOILYOOT ALIMILA FHL NIVLNIVIN TTVHS ¥OLOVHLINOD FHL "ONNO¥O JHL NO SIILNILN

3HL 40 NOILVOOT 3HL ¥O4 SLNIWIONVIMY IHVIN ANV GIATOANI S3ILNILN IHL LOVINOD

TIVHS HOLOVHLINOD FHL ‘NOILYAVOXT 40 IdAL ANV ONINNIOIE OL ¥OI¥d "NMOHS SNOILYOOT

3HL WO¥H AYVA AVIN STILIILN FHL 40 SNOILYD0T IVNLOV IHL ANV NMOHS 38 LON AVIN S3ILIAILN

ONILSIX3 1TV "YIAIMOH ‘SNV1d FHL NO S3ILINILN ISTHL F1VO0T OL 3AVN NI38 SYH LdWILLY
NV ‘NOILONHLSNOD 40 SLINITIHL OL INIOVIAY ANV NIHLIM LSIX3 S3ILITILN ANNOYOHIANN 'L

‘S3LON NOILNYD

“Y33INIONT ANV ¥3INMO 3HL 4O NOILOVSSILYS 3HL OL ANV ¥3INMO JHL OL LSOO

TIYNOILIQQY ON 1V 331138 3O NOILONYLSNOD ANV TVI¥ILYIN TYNIOIHO 40 IdAL INVS FHL
HLIM SIW3LI 3HL ATSNOLLId3dX3 ANY ATIAILOVONd HIVdIH HO FOV1d3 TIVHS HOLOVHINOD
IHL 'aIOVINVA O ‘NIHOHE 'LND FY SWILI ONILSIXT F¥IHM "0V d NI NIVINIYH OL

34V LVHL "013 '$378V0 'SLINANOD 'SLONA ‘INIWINDI 11V LO3LO¥d ‘NOILONYLSNOD ONIMNA

‘a3LON
ISIMHTHLO SSTINN ‘AISYONI-NON 39 TIVHS SYI¥Y AIAVA-NON ¥3IANN SLONA ANY SLINANOD

“03SVYON3 3L3¥ONOD 38 TIVHS SYIHV A3AVd ¥3ANN S1ONA ANV SLINANOD

“J3LON 3SIMM¥IHLO SSTINN SWILI AVd 00E-SS A8 ¥O4 dIvd
38 TIVHS S33NAJ300¥d NOILYHEITYO JOLVINOIY LNIFHHND LNVLSNOD ANV LNOOVL/ LNOMOOT

MYOM QINYO¥3d
FHL ONIMOTTO4 ¥OLVYINO3H ONILSIX3 ANV M3N HOVI FLVAEITVO TTVHS dOLOVHINOD IHL

“QOI¥3d 1S31 3JONVLd300V
FHL ¥3L4VY HOLYINOIY ONILSIX3 ANV MIN HOVI NO ANV WILSAS TvOI¥LO3T3 IHL NO
HYOM ANV OL ¥OIYd ¥OLVYINO3Y ONILSIXI HOVI NO QVOT IHL MOIHD TTVHS ¥OLOVILNOD IHL

"MHOM SIH HLIM ONIOI3O0¥d HOLOVHLINOD

3HL OL HOI¥d ¥3IINIONI ANV ¥3INMO IHL A9 A3NOIS ANV A3A0¥ddY 38 TTVHS L¥0d3Y SIHL
“INLSAS TYOIILOTTT FHL NO MHOM ANV OL ¥OIRMd ¥FINIONT ANV ¥INMO IFHL OL S1H0d3d
1S3 ¥IOOIW TVILINI SIH LINSNS TTVHS HOLOVHLNOD FHL 'ONILSTL ¥IOOIW TTV 40 SSINLIM
HIINIONT ANV JINMO HO4 ¥IIANIONT FLIS"NO FHL HLIM FLYNIGHOO0D TIVHS ¥OLOVHLINOD IHL

'SW3LI AVd 801-1 A8 ¥O4 AIvd ANV

0L AYVICISEANS 38 TIVHS SININIHINOIY ONILSIL ¥IOOINW "‘A0IY3d 1S3L FONVLAIOOV IHL
¥3L4V LINJYIO S3IYIS ONILSIXT ANV M3N HOVI ANV IWILSAS T¥OI¥LOT 13 IHL NO HYOM ANV OL
JOIdd LINDAIO STFIYIS ONILSIXF HOVI NO SL1SIL ¥IOOTN WHO4¥3d TTVHS YOLOVHLNOD IHL

'$3SVE LHOIT ANV 'S3X0F NOILLONNF ‘'$3X08 T1Nd ‘STTOHANVH ‘STTOHNVIN OL
G3LINIT LON 1N "ONIANTONI ‘NOILOTdSNI ¥O SNOILOINNOD 304 F18VIIVAY FHV ATHL FHIHM
SINIOd 1TV 1V d399V.L ANV 'a3138V1 ‘a3I4ILNIAI ATEVITO 38 TIVHS $378V0 TvOIRILOF T3 1V

'SIONVHO
3ZIS ANV A41LN3AI OL YOLOVHLNOD FHL A8 dN MUV 38 TIVHS SONIMVHA LTING-SY 'SNV'1d
3HL NO NMOHS SV W3LI AVd XNvE LONd ¥O LINANOD NOIS3A-40-SISvd FHL 1V AV 38 ATNO

TTIM LNIWAVA "HIINIONT 3FHL 40 NOILOVSSILYS 3FHL OL ANV ¥3INMO IHL OL LSOO T¥NOILIAAY
ON 1V ¥OLOVHLNOD 3HL A8 ¥04 AIvd ANV A3 TTV.LSNI 38 TIVHS FONVITdINOD 300 114 318V0
NIVINIVA OL A¥YSSTO3IN 3ZIS NI SFSYIHONI ¥NvE LONA HO LINANOD ANY ‘¥3L3NVIA 3AISLNO

HIOUVYTV HLIM 318VD O¥Z8-1 SISN YOLOVHLNOD FHL 41 'SIHONI G1¥°0 S1A3ISN SYM LVHL
¥3LIAVIA 3AISLNO NOISTA-40-SISYE FHL 'LO3r0¥d SIHL NO A3 TIVLSNI 319v0 Ov28-1M3IN ¥Od

"HIINIONT ANV H3INMO 3HL 40 NOILLOVISILYS IHL

OL ANV ¥3INMO 3HL OL LSOO TYNOILIAAY ON LV ¥OLOVHLINOD FHL AG A31TV.LSNI NV 3I1ddNS
38 TIVHS STVI¥ILYIN ANV YHOM LNIWIOV1dIY ¥O / ANV HIVd3Y 1TV "FUNLONYLS NOILONAr

¥O 'FTOHNYIN "FTOHANVH ‘NOIS ‘LHOITY NO¥H AVMY .Z NVHL FHOW SNOILYOOT HIVdIY ¥IHLO
¥0 3DI7dS 1TV LV A3 TIVLSNI 38 TIVHS ¥3HAVIN LONA / LINANOD ¥O 301NdS vV "d30V1d3y LONA
/1INANOD ANV 378¥D 40 HLONTT 3HL ¥0 d301NdS ATSNOILIA3dX3 ANV ATd3d0¥d 38 TIVHS
NOILYAVOX3 ONIING AIOVNVA YO d3XOIN SI HOIHM LONA / LINANOD ¥O J18VO ANV 'SLINJYUIO
ONILHOIT 40 V3¥V IHL NI ONILVAVOXT FTHM TN43HYO ATIWIHLXI 38 TTVHS OLOVHLINOD 3HL

"SONIMVYA LTING-SY

3HL NO "0.13 'SNOLLIAQY 'SNOILOIMHOO T1V INVYIN ANV ¥IFINIONT ANV ¥INMO IHL HLIM HHOM
NOILYOIILNIAI ILYNIGHOO0D "SLINJHID ONILHOIT FHL OL SNOILYDIHIAON ANV ONINYOAHId
0L ¥OI¥d ¥YOM NOILYOIHILNIAI 378VO SIHL HSITdINODIV ATSNOILIA3dX3 ANV ATIAILOVOHd
TIVHS YOLOVHLINOD FHL "3LS3L ANV A3 TIVLSNI N334 IAVH SLINJHID ONILHOIT MIN

3HL TILNN NOLLIANOD ONIMYOM V NI SWILSAS ONILHOIT IHL ONINIVINIVIN 804 319ISNOdS3IY
38 OSTV TTVHS ¥OLOVILNOD IHL "ONILNOY LOVX3 dIFHL ININY3LIA OL SLINDHIO ONILHOM
ONILSIX3 IHL ONIAJILNIAI NV ONILYOOT 01314 ¥O4 I18ISNOJSTY 38 TIVHS YOLOVYLINOD
FHL "ILVYNIXO¥ddY ¥V S3T8YD ONILHOIT 40 SNOILYO01 d3SOdO¥d FHL ANV ONILSIX3 FHL

“MYOM ONIAIAYNS ANV ONIOVJS LHOIT 3903 AVMIXVYL WYOS¥3d
01 ¥30¥0 NI a3HINOIY SV SNOILYO01 (dI) SINIOd NOILOISHILNI ANV ‘(0d) IUNLYAYND 40
INIOd ‘(1d) AONFONVL 40 LNIOd AVMIXVL AILNIAI ANV YV Q1314 TTVHS ¥OLOVMINOO JHL

HHoM
AIAYNS TVILINI SIHL HLIM SNOISN3WIA 3903 LNIWIAVL LOVX3 AJIIIA TTVHS YOLOVYLINOD IHL

"HINMO 3HL OL LSOO T¥YNOILIaay
ON LV NOILVTTVLSNI OL ¥OI¥d SLNINLSNFAY ONIMVYLS 1314 ¥O / ANV SLNINLSNrav
ONIOVdS 3714 VO JINOYLOF I ANV IHVIN NIHL TIVHS MOAIAMNS SIH ANV HOLOVHLINOD FHL

"LNININD3 40 ONIOVAS ANV LNOAVT IHL NO

SININIHINOIY VYN0 AHOSIAAY YV HLIM ATdNOD ANV SININIHINOIY NOILIANOD d13I4
ONILSIX3 133N OL AYYSSIOIN SINIWLSNFAY ANV NO SNOILOIHIA IAINO¥d ANV ILVYNIGHO0D
TIM ¥33NIONT IHL “IVLLINENS SIHL NOdN A3V "¥3ANIONT FHL OL %OvE V.LLINENS 3114
Aav0 V 3AIAO¥d TIVHS ¥OAIAYNS SIH ANV SW3LI IHL IMVLS TIVHS ¥OLOVILNOD IHL HHOM
ONDIVLS SIHL 804 ¥OLOVHLINOD FHL OL $3714 dvO OINO¥LOF 13 FAIAOHC TTIM ¥IINIONT IHL

MYOM SIHL WYO43d OL MOAIAYNS A3ISNIDIT ANV

Q3ONIYIdXI NV 40 SFOIAYTS FHL NIVLEO TTVHS ¥OLOVHLINOD FHL 'NOLLYTIV.LSNI OL ¥OIdd
¥IIANIONT FHL OL SNOISNINIA Nv'1d WO NOILVIAIA ANV ONILON ‘d3LVOIANI SNOILYOOT IHL
LV NOLLYTIVLSNI 3HL VLS OL S| INILNI IHL 'SNLVVddY ONLLHOIT 3O '319v0 'HONIAL ANV
40 NOILYTIVLSNI OL HOI¥d ‘SWILSAS ONILHOM AT314¥IV FHL IHVLS TIVHS HOLOVHINOD FHL

‘SILON NOILONILSNOD

0¥ ANNOYO T133LS AV1O ¥3dd0OD 0L X .p/E
(805-3 133HS ‘' 1IV13AQ) 3LYOIYOOV I1VNIVHA
LNOENLS LINANOD M3IN

(€06-3 133HS ‘€ 1IV.L3Q) ¥INHYIN LONA M3AN

(Lis3
133HS % % '€ ‘2 $1IVL30) ITOHNYIN d3LVY LIvHONIY MIN

(506-3 133HS ‘¥ 1¥L30) 3avHO
M3N OL @31SNrav ‘I10HNYN TYOI¥10313 a1314¥IV ONILSIX3

(116-3 133HS ‘1 1IV.L3Q) ITOHNYIN NOILYOINNWNOOI 3L
¥O TYOI¥LO313 QT3IFHIV ONILSIX3 HSITOW3a

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL FTOHNYIN
NOILYOINNAWODITIL 80 TWOILOF T3 A1V ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVN3Y
01 3¥NLONYLS NOILONNF TVOI¥LO3TI AT13I4MIV ONILSIXI

(¥05-3 133HS 'L TIVL3a
8 €05-3 133HS ‘G 1IVL3Q) ITOHANYH 3LV LIVHOHIY MIN

NIVINZY OL ITOHANVH Q3Lvd 14VHOdIV ONILSIX3

(£05-3 133HS ‘€
3 21 $7I¥130) NOIS 3ONVAINS G3LNNOW 3SvE (1)858-1M3N

(905-3 133HS 'L vL3Q)
Q3AOWZY 39 OL NOIS IONVAINS A3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y OL NOIS 3ONYAIND A3LNNOW 3Svd ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVINZY OL LHOIT 3903 AVMIXYL
ANIWIAVA-NI (1)1258-1 ¥NA GILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXI

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL
LHOIT 3903 AVMIXV.L 1198-11¥NA A3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

(6053 L33HS ‘I 1¥13a) 3SYE M3N NO A3 TIVLSNIF-FH “LHOIT
3903 AVMNNY LNIW3AVC-NI 00581 G3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXI

(905-3 133HS ‘€ 1IV13a) GIAOWIY 38 OL LHOI
3903 AVMNNY LNIWIAVL-NI 00581 AILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXI

NON ‘NIVAZY OL LHOI
3903 AVMNNY LNIW3AVC-NI 00581 G3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXI

NON ‘NIVA3Y
OL LHOIT 3903 AVMNNY 298-1 AILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX

(6053 L33HS ‘I 1I¥13Q) 3SYE M3N NO A3 TIVLSNIFFY “LHOIT
3903 AVdIT3H LNIWIAV-NI L2581 3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXT

(905-3 133HS ‘€ 1IV13a) G3AOWIY 38 OL LHOI
3903 QVdIT3H LNIW3AVJ-NI 1258-1 G3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL LHOIT
3903 QVdIT3H LNIWIAV-NI L2581 3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXT

(015-3 133HS ‘21130 2 805-3 LITHS
'Z1IV.L3Q) LHOIT 3903 AVMIXYL (111981 GILNNOW 3SVE MaN

(9053 133HS ‘2 1IV.130) A3AOWIH

4

@ o ¥ a ®©

38 0L LHOIM 3903 AVMIXVL 11981 GILNNOW 3S¥8 ONILSIX3 -
NON NIV 5
0L LHOI1 3903 AVMIXV.L 11981 G3LNNOW 3Sve ONILSIX3
(8053 133Hs '} TIVL3Q) 13NV NOIS IONVAIND MIN kgl
NON ‘NIVWZ OL TINVd NOIS JONVAIND ONILSIX3 =
(2053 133HS Z 1VL3) G3LYOIONI SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS  _DuZ-ME _
G3LONISIMHIHLO SSIINN - Non ANV ¥38WNN SINVE 1ONd TvOI¥LO313 AISYONI-NON MaN
JOOHIYIHIVEM  gm (2053 133HS ‘1 IV130) GILYOIONI SY LINANOD 40 0,2-Me
Q3NNE HIN¥YV3 103MId  g3a 3ZIS ANV ¥3GNNN SNvE 10NA TYORILOFTI ILTHONOD MAN === = ==
AONIONVL 4O INIOd 14 (2053 133HS ‘7 VL3 GALYOIONI 57
SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS ANV ¥ISNNN ‘FHOE TYNOLLOTNIA MIN e
1INANOD INTTAHLIATO 3
3NOGNVEY 38 OL)INVE LoNQ VOIMLOTTI NV QINONTY __ 3 _
FUNLVAYNO 40 INIOd  og 38 OL SYOLONANOD ALIMILN ANNO¥OYIANN ONILSIXT
VIV ALIIVS AVMIXVL  vsL Q3LVOIONI SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS ANV ¥3aWnN _ _
V3NV ALTAVS AVMNNY sy NIVWZY OL YNV 10Nd TvOI410313 13144V ONILSIXI
(105-3 133HS 'L TIVL3A) NON (S)LINDYIO
INOZIIHITIOVISHO  Z40 1y 5393 MAN HLIM "D.2 AVAY-S -LINANOD TWORLLOTTE MIN
VIV 3344 103r80  v40 aaoawvev3soL __ s,
V34V SNOILYHIdO L4VHOdlY  yoy 1INANOD ANV GIAOW3Y 38 OL (S)LINDNIO QT3I14MIV ONILSIXT
3QvyO G3HSINIA IN0TY 94y NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL 1INANOD ANV (S)LINDHIO QT3IAIY ONILSIXT —— — — — —
SNOILVINTHgayY NOILdIYOS3A WALl TOAINAS

IS 101d "D qooer ‘usaio) g paRol 18E1

SuoN P3SN 1BT0Id WY 2711 £202/v/0} B18Q TOId 67822 1 BIB9S 10Id A1 0uowO Iy
US2190r TR PEAES ST W LG E20Z/E/0L DABS 1581 BMP™13-1003-8M LHYO\SOUIMEI\GeUSY 8 ML HOdIIY POOH HO-U33II - £801818H8L0T 1 3T3



€8 I
€013

HIFNNN ONIMYHA

TIBNIGNO00Y 531905 151Gy
L5l L NG o ZHo o

oo 5_0_5
NO HON 3NO.

HYI ‘A8 NMY¥a
QAY ‘A8 @3NOIS3a
220z 100 31va
£801818L “"ON 801

(1 3LyNyaLTY
3JALLIAaY)
1INY1d YAOWZY
ONILHOIN

D
M
X

XL ‘N3
1404yl

NOILVLIIgVYHIY g AVMIXYL
YNOIDFYH AOOH LYO4-N33TTI

Y9

k4
3
e

31va

zz/rolL

€¥30Y0 IONVHO | €Z/E/0L

NOLLAINOS3

o20r

WMG | NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 3NSSI

NUOM SIL 8O3 INNTIHSY

571 u3nuvo 2202 &

‘NOILONYLSNOD ONINNA A3L03.L0¥d 38 TIVHS NIVINZY OL
SI LYHL 3¥NLONYLSYYINI ANV LNINGIND3I TYOIRYLOFTI ONILSIXI TV

"HINMO 3HL A8 03103xId 41 d3S0dsIa
ATYIJO¥d YO "4INMO IHL OL NIAIO 38 TIVHS SISSINYVH ONIYIM
ANV ‘SHIWHOISNYHL NOILY10SI ‘SNOIS JONVAIND ‘SLHOIT AIAONIY

‘d3¥0LS3Y 38 TIVHS VIV IHL
ANV ‘a3AOW3Y ANV A3HSITOW3A A13L31dINOD 38 TIVHS AIAOWIY
38 0L IWNLONYLSVHINI ANV LNIWINDI TvOI¥LOTFTI ONILSIXI TV

W3LI AVd TVAOWZY 3AILO3ASTY IHL OL AMVIAISENS 38 TIVHS LNg
ANINWAV 3LVHVCIS ¥O4 AI¥NSYIW 38 LON TTVHS TYAOWIY 378v0

'S3LON NOILNYOD ANV ‘STLON TVOI¥103713
‘SILON TWH3INIO 'SNOLLYINAFHEEY ANV ANIOTT ¥O4 100-3 133HS 338

‘S3LON TYAOWIY

‘ O AVMIXV.L

(€85 5]

—

(1334 1)

081 oL

NN //4

B

S &
dVIN A3X

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL 3TOHNVI NOLLYOINNWNOOIT3L
¥O TYOIRILO313 AT314HIV ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y OL 38NLONYLS
NOILONNF TvOI¥.LO313 AT3IIVY ONILSIXT

NIVAZY OL ITOHANVH A3Lvd d13I4¥IV ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y
OL NOIS 3ONVAINS 3LNNOW 3Svd ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVIN3¥ OL 1HO[1 3903
AVMIXVL 11981 TVNA A3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y OL 1HOI1 3903 avdIilaH
LNINIAVA-NI Leg8-1 A3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y OL LHOI
3903 AVMIXVL 11981 G3LNNOW 3SvE ONILSIX3
NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL T3NVd NOIS FONVAIND ONILSIX3

Q3LvOIaNI
SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS ANY ¥3FNNN ‘NIVWIY
OLNVE LONA T¥ORILOT T3 1314V ONILSIXT

NON ‘NIVW3Y
01 1INANOD ANV (S)LINDID @1314IY ONILSIXI

_ AN393T ONILSIX3

ONITTIN NOLLISNYYL LTVHdSY

ONITIIN LTVHASY .0 §

(905-3 133HS ‘I 1IV130) A3AOW3Y 38 OL 3sve
ANV NOIS 3ONVAINO 3LNNOW 3Sv8 ONILSIX3

905-3 133HS
'€ 1IV.L30) A3IAOWIY 38 0L LHOIM 3903 avdITaH

_ AN3I937 LNIW3IAVd

_ LNIWIAVC-NI 1258-1 AILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

(905-3 133HS 'Z 1¥L30) GIAOWIY 38 OL LHON

LHOIT IAILOIISTY FHL OL AMVIAISENS 38 TIVHS LNg >._m._,<m<umm
¥04 dIvd 38 LON TTVHS TVAOW3IY 'S3SvE LHOIT ANV LINANOD AvdIT3H
ONILSIX3 ONINIVANOD HONIHL FLIHONOD IAIM . ONILSIX3 IAOWIH

3903 AVMIXVL 11981 G3LNNOW 3Svd ONILSIX3

Q3INOANVEY 34 OL LINANOD
ANV G3AOW3Y 39 0L (S)LINDYIO A1314MIV ONLLSIXT

_ AN3I937 TYAOWIY

)

‘S3LON A3IAIX IVAOWIY

S0000 8 AYMIXYL 285

YV VY A
AAAANDALLOAADADMAANALNAANAAAAAALL A

A A A

ALMANAAAANDDAANAANNNLNNLANALA

N ANAARAAZ

o 00+8EL ) i A 0

. 4
P T T T

DA

haan bbooﬁmfbbb 200492k 4 a o n 200FSCLA A
AANAAAAAAAAAAAANAAD
AAAAAAAAAANADAALBA

NAARARAANANADRABLIV R AAABAANNEAAARNLAAANAAAAR A B

A on 2004PCL o aa a0 Dmo?nN—DDMVD\F\OD.vNN— Anan 00412 4 A

LALAARAL 2

AAAAAAAAANAANARNGA

AR ARG A A DD

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANANANAAANANANAAANAAL

00°05+9€L VLS INIMHOLYIN

O AVMIXV.L

3NIM3SYE 8 AVMIXVL

\

[B2] €B>]

29 AVMIXVL

R o

&

To— @& —®

00°05+02) VLS INIMHOLYIN

U TPaSN 1aT0ld WY 811 L £202/v/0} B18Q 10Id 61852 1 BIB9S 10ld a0 ouowo 3y BIKIS 1old ‘O qooer 'uselo K periold 51
Wd 157 €207/E/01 SABS BT BMP'd~10} 3-8 L-HYO\SOUIMEI\GeUSY 8 ML HOdIIY POOH HOZ-U33II - €801 818H8L0T 1 3TS

usaipor TG panes SeT



EECION

S8 “Imns
S0L-3

¥IBNNN ONMYAA

TIBNIGNO00Y 531905 151Gy
L5l L NG o ZHo o

Reee—
NO HON 3NO 51 8ve

S "A8 NMV¥a
SM A8 @3NOIS3a
220z 100 31va
£801818L “"ON 801

(1 3LyNyaLTY
3JALLIAaY)

NOILVLIIgVYHIY g AVMIXYL
YNOIDFYH AOOH LYO4-N33TTI

Y9

k4
3
e

31va

€¥30Y0 IONVHO | €Z/E/0L

WMG | NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 3NSSI (Z2/LL/0k
NOLLAINOS3

o20r

NUOM SIL 8O3 INNTIHSY

571 u3nuvo 2202 &

"NOILONYLSNOD ONI¥NA A3.10310¥d 38
TIVHS NIVIW3Y OL SI LVHL F¥NLONYLSVYANI
ANV LNIWCINDI TvOI¥LO3 T3 ONILSIX3 TV

“¥INMO
3HL A8 03103310 41 33S0dSIA ATHIdO¥d ¥O
"4ANMO FHL OL NIAID 39 TIVHS SISSINUVYH

ONIMIM ANV 'SHIWHOISNVHL NOILY10SI
‘'SNOIS JONVAIND 'SLHOIT AIAOWIY

‘d3¥0LS3¥ 38 TIVHS VIHVY IHL ANV
‘Q3AOW3Y ANV A3HSITOW3A A13131dN0D
38 TIVHS A3AOW3Y 38 0L F¥NLONYLSYHANI
ANV LNININDI TVOI¥.LO313 ONILSIX3 TV

‘WALl Avd

IVAONTY 3AILOIASTY FHL OL AMVICISANS
38 TIVHS LN8 INIWAVd 3LVVd3S ¥Od
Q34NSY3IN 38 LON TIVHS TYAONIY 378v0

'S3LON NOILNYO ANV 'STLON TVOIRILO3 T3
'S3LON TvH3NIO ‘SNOILYIAIHEaY
ANV ON3937 ¥04 100-3 133HS 338

‘S31ON TVAOWIY

[E=ERN)

08k ok 0 0 0

ZDD,Z_<_>_mm ]
OL NOIS 3ONVAINS A3LNNOW 3SvE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL 1HOI o]
3903 AVMIXVL 1198-1 A3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3 -

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL T3NVd NOIS FONVAIND ONILSIX3 [EE)

NON ‘NIvN3Y
OL LINANOD ANV (S)LINOHID AT3I4IV ONILSIX3

aN3I931 ONILSIXA 7

\.I..Ilﬂm

(905-3 133HS ‘I V130) IAOW3Y 38 OL 3SvE
ANV NOIS 3ONVAINS A3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

905-3 L33HS ¢ 1IvL3A) 3AOW3Y 38 OL LHOIT Kﬁ

3903 AVMIXVL 1198-1 Q3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

3NONVEY 38 OL LINANOD __ v, _
ANV a3AOW3Y 38 OL (S)LINOAID G131V ONILSIXI

AN3I93T TVYAONWIY 7

"3SVE ONILSIX3 ANV NOIS JONVAIND ONILSIX3 IAONIY @

ONITTIN NOLLISNVYL LTVHASY

| O

I«

a AVMIXYL

Xx—— g — — —% — — —JF — — — X — — — JF— — —x— —

00+89L 00+/91

00°05+891 VLS INIMHOLYIN

R T e e e SRR RO ¢ R — = e — — R

%wm*.m*.\ﬂllxl

AN3937 LN3IW3AVd 7

5

o

-nm

p 7
04651, )~ S 004p51 1%
) O A 5o OS?%,OO 3
\V,* Lo < —] 8

/1 L/© g

8

1O AVMIXVL |

IS 101d "D qooer ‘usaio) Kq paRol 18E1

BMP" -1 01 3-EVIL-Y4O\SBUMBIC\GUSY § ML Hodily POOH LOI-US3IIY - £8018181N8L0Z\ 1 B3

Shes e

BuoN P3SN 1aN01d WY 9’1 L £202/v/0} B18Q 10Id 685 Z 1 BIB9S 101d qR"0UOWOTY

uaa190r TG PRes TSeT Wd 157 E20T/E/0




EECION
68 “I:is
60L-3
¥3BNNN ONMYAA
DS S T

'LT3HS SIHL NO KON 3NO LON 41
o o

SNMYHD NSO
NO HON 3NO 51 8ve

HYI ‘A8 NMY¥a
QAY ‘A8 @3NOIS3a
220z 100 31va
£801818L “"ON 801

(z3LynyaLTY
3JALLIAaY)

NOILVLIIgVYHIY g AVMIXYL

Y9

YNOIDFYH AOOH LYO4-N33TTI

k4
3
e

31va

Z¥30¥O IONVHO | €Z/E/0L

NOLLAINOS3

WMG | NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 3NSSI (Z2/LL/0k

o20r

NUOM SIL 8O3 INNTIHSY

571 u3nuvo 2202 &

‘NOILONYLSNOD

ONIRINA d3L0310¥d 38 TIVHS NIVINIY
OL S| LYHL 3¥NLONYLSYYINI ANV
ANTNCINDT TYOIYLOTTI ONILSIX3 1TV

"Y3INMO 3HL A8 4310381

41 33S0dSIA ATHIJOHd HO "¥INMO FHL
OL N3AIO 38 TIVHS SISSINYVH ONIFIM
ANV 'SYINYOISNVYL NOLLYI0SI

'SNDIS JONVAIND ‘SLHOIT AIAOWIY

‘a3doLs3y

38 1IVHS VI¥V IHL ANV '3AOWIN ANV
Q3HSITOW3A AT3LITdINOD 38 TTVHS
Q3AOW3Y 38 OL 3¥NLONYLSYYANI ANV
LN3WCIND3 TvYOI¥LO3T13 ONILSIX3 TV

‘W3LI AVd TYAOW3Y 3AILOILSTY
3HL OL AdvVIQISENS 38 TIVHS 1Ng
LNIWAVC 3LVH¥VdIS YO AI{NSYIN
389 LON TIVHS TWAOW3N 378V

'S3LON
NOILNYO ANV ‘S3LON TvOI¥10313

'SALON TWHINID 'SNOILYINTHEaY
ANV ON3937 ¥04 100-3 133HS 338

‘STLON TYAOWIN

%

=
O AVMIXYL

(333N

"3SVE ONILSIX3 ANV
NOIS JONVAIND ONILSIX3 IAONIH @

-3LON d3A3M IWAONIY

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL FTOHNVIN NOILYOINNIWWOOIT3L
¥O TYOI¥LO313 QT314AIV ONILSIXI

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL F¥NLONYLS
NOILONNF TvOI¥LOT T3 QT3IIV ONILSIXT

ZOD.Z_(S_mm
OL NOIS 3ONVAIND d3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3 (|

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL LHOI

a8 B

3903 AVMIXVL L1981 G3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXI s
NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL T3NVd N9OIS 3ONVAIND ONILSIX3 [EE]}
a3LVOIONI

SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS ANV HIGNNN ‘NIVINTY s s s s o
OLYNvd 1ONd TvOI.LOF T3 d13I4dIV ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVINZY
OL 1INANOO ANV (S)LIND¥ID Q1314IY ONLLSIXI

AN3937 ONILSIX3

(905-3 133HS ‘I 1I¥130) A3AOW3Y 39 OL 3svE

GNV NSIS 3ONVaIND G3LNNOW 3SvE ONILSIXI
(906-3 133HS 2 IV13A)AIAOWIY 38 OL IHOI H@

3903 AVMIXVL 1198-1 A3LNNOW 3SVE ONLLSIX3

3NONYEY 38 OL LINANOD __ . _
QNV G3AOW3Y 38 OL (S)LINOYID QTAIIV ONILSIXI

AN3I931T TVAONIY

ONITTIN NOILISNVYL LTVHASY | , 1

ONITIN LIVHASY .2 §

AN3937 LNJW3AV

BTN

4444444%
Yev VY
PRAA S~ AARE ]

ERAA
LA

vVVIY v 9 v c
ARSI AAARAROTEA o OO (@]

v 78 AVMIXYL

S T 7
LAAAARESTLLAARASS e}

v
<4<44444/a/
vV 0z,

gV VY

00+002, v v 7 7_00+

66} v v 7V,
PR AN

gyvvIY

“00+861
v

F<4448K€<44@o+mmm4408+m§0
44 44 4
4444444<(/%44044«(,4444 OC O

<

=

00°05+00C VLS 3INIMTHOLYIN

00°05+v81 VLS INIMTHOLYIN

/3 AVMIXYL

/

IS 101d "D qooer ‘usaio) Kq paRol 18E1

BMP" -1 01 3-EVIL-Y4O\SBUMBIC\GUSY § ML Hodily POOH LOI-US3IIY - £8018181N8L0Z\ 1 B3

Ses e

auoN TPaS 1aT01d Wd 602 £202/v/04 B18Q 10Id 685 Z 1 BIB9S 101d qI"0UoWOTY

US31901 TRq PARES TSET WV 1511 £200/7/04




¥38NNN
FQ 133HS

HIFNNN ONIMYHA
TIBNIGNO00Y 531905 151Gy
'LT3HS SIHL NO KON 3NO LON 41

o o

SNMYHD NSO
NO HON 3NO 51 8ve

HYI ‘A8 NMY¥a
QAY ‘A8 @3NOIS3a
220z 100 31va
£801818L “"ON 801

(z3LynyaLTY
3JALLIAaY)

NOILVLIIgVYHIY g AVMIXYL
YNOIDFYH AOOH LYO4-N33TTI

Y9

k4
3
e

31va

€ 4300 IONVHO | EZ/E/0L| €
} INLOIYIA a3 | 2220/ L

o0r
SHr

WMG | NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 3NSSI (Z2/LL/0k
NOLLAINOS3

NUOM SIL 8O3 INNTIHSY

571 u3nuvo 2202 &

"NOILLONYLSNOD ONI¥NA 310310¥d 38
TIVHS NIVINZY OL S| LVHL F¥NLONYLSYHANI
ANV LNIWDINDI TVORILOITI ONILSIXI TV 'S

"HINMO

3HL A8 0310310 41 33SOdSIA AT3d0¥d O

"Y3INMO 3FHL OL NIAID 39 TIVHS SISSINAVH

ONIYIM ANV ‘'SYIWHOISNVYL NOLLY10SI
‘'SNOIS JONVAIND 'SLHOIM AIAONWIY 7

‘03¥O0LSIY 38 TIVHS VIV IHL ANV

‘Q3AOW3Y ANV A3HSITOW3A A13L31dN0D

38 TIVHS A3AONTY 38 OL JUNLONHLSYHINI
ANV LN3NJINDI TWOIRILOFTI ONILSIXI 1TV '€

‘W3Ll Avd

TIYAOW3Y 3AILOIASTY FHL OL AYVIAISENS

38 TIVHS 1NE LNJWAVd 3Lv¥Vd3S 304
@3¥NSY3N 38 LON TIVHS TVAONIY 318V0 T

*S3LON NOILLNYO ANV ‘STLON TvOIML10313
'SILON TVH3NIO 'SNOILYINIHEEY
ANV AN3O3T¥04 1003 133HS 338 'L

‘S3LON TVAONIY

"3SV4E ONILSIX3 ANV
NOIS 3DNVAIND ONILSIX3 IAONIY @

“3LON d3A3X TVAOW3Y

(1334 N)

ONITIIN LIVHASY .2 ‘ \

ANI93T LNI3IAVd

NON ‘NIVN3Y OL FTOHNYIN NOILYOINNWNOOTTIL
¥O TvYOI¥LO3T3 G131V ONILSIXT

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL 3dNLONYLS
NOILONNP T¥OI¥LO3713 AT314HIV ONILSIXI

NON ‘NIVAZY OL LHOM 3903 AVMNNY
LNIW3AVC-NI 0058-1 GILNNOW ISV ONILSIXI
NON ‘NIVAZY OL LHOIT 3903 AVMNNY
LNIWIAYE-NI D058-1 ILNNOW ISVE ONILSIXT
NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL 1HOI

3903 AVMNNY 2981 AILNNOW 3ISVE ONILSIXI
NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL LHOIT

3903 AVMIXVL 1198-1 AILNNOW ISVE ONILSIXI
NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL 13NVd NOIS JONVAIND ONILSIXT

Q3L1VvOIANI
SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS ANV ¥3FNNN ‘NIVINIY
OL YNve 1ONA TvOI4L0373 1314V ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVIN3Y
OL LINANOD ANV (S)LIND¥IO Q13I44IV ONILSIX3

ANI93T ONILSIX3

(9053 133HS '} 1IV.13Q) G3IAOWIY 38 OL 3svE
ANV NOIS 3ONVAIND AILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXT

90573 L33HS
‘e I¥130) G3AOW3Y 38 OL LHOIT 3903 AVMNNY
LNIWIAYE-NI D058-1 AILNNOW ISVE ONILSIXT

(905-3 133HS ‘Z 1¥.L3A) AIAOWIY 39 OL LHOIN
3903 AVMIXVL 1198-103LNNOW 3ISVE ONILSIXI

J3INOANVEY 38 OL LINANOD ANV
Q3AOW3Y 39 0L (S)LINDYID AT13I4¥IV ONILSIXI

AN393T TVAONIY

Y AVMIXVL

SLHOITANI/ATOHSIHHL
AVMNNY LNIWIAVANI ONILSIXT

L]

€€-G1 AVMNNY

3NIM3SVE 8 AVMIXV.L

..>>>>>>>>>>Wm
NaLAAAAAARNAA

RS Y YY YO

0+80Z| Sv+80C

(3
o]
Y

AAAAAAAAA

.8 AVMIXVL 27522 400 1

¥ 00+T0z £ A A A A 0DHOZs A A
AR KAAAAANALALKAA

00°05+00C VLS INIMHOLYIN

uoN TPaSN 1aN0ld Id 212l £202/v/0} B18Q 10Id 6852 1 BIB9S 10ld qio"ouowo 3y TBIKIS 1old ‘O qover 'uselo K perold 51

US3I90N TRq PARES TSET NV LG L1 £200/7/0) “ABS BT BMP"laf~10L 3-8 L->HOSBUIMEIIRUSY § ML HOTIIY POOH LO-USSII - 801818181021 T3,



EECIGI N
Y6  “loas + 3dAL HONJYL 38 TIVHS LNIWIAVd HLONIFMLS-TINS ONILSIX3 NI G3TIVLSNI LINANOD TV 6

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL FTOHNVIN NOILYOINNINWOOITIL

Bl
€02-3 "NON 0w 3dAL HONIYL 38 TIVHS LNIWIAVd ¥3ATNOHS ONILSIXI NI GITIVLSNI LINANOO TV 40 T¥ORILO3 T3 QTN ONILSIX3 : g
UIINNN ONIMVAA 25
e 3dAL HONZNL 38 TIVHS 110S NI GITIVLSNI LINANOD TV NIVAZY OL TTOHANVH Q3LVa LIVHONIY ONILSIX3 0%
'L33HS SIHL NO HONM INO LON 41 NON ‘NIVWIY g m
i o ~on ' g
e NON ‘¥ IdAL HONIYL 38 TIVHS LNIWIAVd ¥3AINOHS M3N NI GITIVLSNI LINANOD TV 0L NOIS IONYAINS GILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIT i
T Ag NWYEd 'S3dAL HONZYL LINANOO ¥O4 1053 133HS 33 NON ‘NIVWZY OL 1HOIN 3903 k4
: AVMIXV.L 11981 TvNA GILNNOW 3SV8 ONILSIXT oh
GAY ‘A8 Q3aNSIS3A - 23
'SNOILYOIHIOFdS FHL ANV STIV.LIA T¥OILOTTI THL . 3
€202 100 :31¥0 | | q313103ds SV GLONNLENOD 38 TIVHS FHNLONHLSYHANI ONY INIWIND3 TWORLOTTE MaN TV NON ‘NIVIV3 OL LHOIM 3903 QvdI13H 28
8018181 "ON 8OF LNIWIAV-NI L258-1 AILNNOW 3SVd ONILSIXI i3
‘NOILONYLSNOO ONI¥NA G3L03LONd NON ‘NIVZY OL LHOI 72
(b 219N 38 TIVHS NIVW3Y OL S| LYHL F3NLONMLSVAANI NV LNIWCIND3I TWORILOTTI ONILSIX TIV 3903 AVMIXVL L4981 GILNNOW IS8 ONILSIXI H e
JNILIAAY) 1| NY1d "SHOLONANOD 40 HIEWNN ILYOIANI SHUVIN HSVH - Ny - NON ‘NIVWZ OL T3NVd NOIS JONVaIND ONILSIXI 82
NOLLYTIVLSNI } - i | f EANNEREI @3LvolaNI °g
S3LON NOILNYO o B ; g
ONILHOIM . . . LB . B | T [ . SV LINANOO 40 3ZIS ANV ¥ITNNN NIVATY = = m m = s
GNV 'STLON TYOI¥LOFT3 'STLON TYHANTO ‘SNOILVIATHEEY ANV ONIOT1 04 100-3 L33HS 338 OL SN Lo SRS a3y SN &
e 3
m E2Z "S3LON NOILYTIVISNI NON'NIVW3Y B
x m £ [= N | . OL LINANOD ANV (S)LINOYIO AT13IHIV ONILSIXT 63
g 20 o
3 3= o \ . | | :
z o
s 5 . @ _ _ aN3I931 ONILSIXA I|f %2
3 | | | o
< T 30] I | S
& [o] EEEEN f (2053 133Hs '€ ' 'L STIvL3Q) @
c m @ | I € N9IS JONVAIND J3LNNON 3Svd (1858-1MIN < m
3 \ e
> Py €/ | | X NOILISNVYL AVTI¥3A0 2 (805-3 133HS | 23
3 mg a / | | 3Sv8 ANV NOIS JONVAIND M3N TIVLSNI 'L 1I¥130) 3SvE ANV TNV NOIS JONVAINS MaN B
5 |8 | i
z [¢] . . (8053 133Hs ¢ TIVI3d) 3Lvo300V I1avNIivaa 1 2
mu = ® & 2063 133HS '€ VI3 338 ‘3903 INIW3AVD LNIWIAVY HIATNOHS M3N 03S0d0OUd ) € 23
m = _ M3N LSVd £ OL YNV LONd T¥OINLO3T3 ONILSIXT ISYONT ILTHONOD : (6053 133HS '} v130) ® 33
3SvE M3N NO G3TIVLSNIF3Y 'LHOIM 3903 QVdIT3H =
N , | “LINANOD ININIAV LTYHASY .2 AIS0d0d IN3W3AVA-NI 12581 G3LNNOW 35¥8 ONLLSHE a
VOIL93T3 M3N 30 NOILOINNOOD 04 TTOHNVI ONILSIX3 T11HA F00 ) .
MNENE , (0153 133HS N.__Mﬁvmn_ 8053 L33HS Z1I130) 1o} m
ota : 7 _ _ ANI931 LNINIAVI _ 1HOI7 3903 AVMIXVL (1)1198-1 AILNNOW 3SVE M3IN =
HEIEE | | (1053 g
m 827 - 133HS 'L I¥L30) NON ‘(S)LINOYID WORILOFTE —F+—— H
EEN | | -S3LON QAN NOLLVTIVLSNI (1334 N M3N HLIM ‘0.2 AVM-L ‘LINANOD TvOIMLOFTI M3IN 3
— ———
a2 | | 08k ozk 0 0 0
2
e | | _ GNI931 NOLLYTIV.LSNI
z o a N
sle|gl% @ i@
o|A| 23 ! I
FAERERE !
2135|2|= > |
A2 £
olwl|g | S |
[}
= : s
= 506E ® z |
5| s @ §30vdS VO €
8l55)* e |l
V(o8 ; o
=
2576 ’° f

$S30VdS ._JW%'EAM‘
0

> w1 —
35vds N3 L

00+pE 1

= OE07 EOEOEOE BEY IO

00°05+9€L VLS INIMHOLYIN
00°05+02) VLS INIMHOLYIN

3 3

NUOM SIL 8O3 INNTIHSY

H
N
$30VdS U 3INN3SVE 8 AVMIXV.L
$30VdsS vND3 €
w

B

€ (=] €8>

&

-

571 u3nuvo 2202 &

O AVMIXV.L
g AVMIXVL

= T o

-
F—




¥38NNN
wm 133HS

HIFNNN ONIMYHA
TIBNIGNO00Y 531905 151Gy
'LT3HS SIHL NO KON 3NO LON 41
o o

SNMYHD NSO
NO HON 3NO 51 8ve

S "A8 NMV¥a
SM A8 @3NOIS3a
220z 100 31va
£801818L “"ON 801

NON ‘NIVIN3Y
OL N9SIS 3ONVAINS 3LNNOW 3Svd ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL LHOI
3903 AVMIXVL 11981 G3LNNOW 3SVE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL T3NVd NOIS 3ONVAIND ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVIW3Y
OL LINANOD ANV (S)LINOHID AT3I4IV ONILSIX3

(1 3LyNyaLTY
JAILIAAY) AINYTd

NOILVLIIgVYHIY g AVMIXYL
YNOIDFYH AOOH LYO4-N33TTI

Y9

3
e

ECIEOL| T
3Lva

AN3I937 ONLLSIX3

(203 133HS ‘€ 2} $1IV.13Q)
NOIS JONVAINS A3 LNNOW 3Sve (1)858-1MIN

(8053 133HS
‘L 1Iv130) 3SvE ANV TINVd NOIS JONVAIND M3N

(805-3 L33HS ‘2 1IvL3Q) ILYOIYOOV I18VYNIVIA
(015-3 133HS '21Iv.L30 ® 8053 133HS ‘2 IvL3Q)

LHOIM 3903 AVMIXVL (111981 GILNNOW 3SVYE MIN

(10s-3
133HS 'L TIVL3a) NON (S)LINDAID TvOIL0313
M3N HLIM ‘0.2 AVM-L ‘LINANOD TVOI4LOF T3 MaN

AN3937 NOILVTIV.LSNI

(1334 N1)

ok 09

°

dVIN A3X

NON 'WOu 3dAL
HON3¥L 38 1TVHS INIWIAV ¥3ATNOHS ONILSIX3 NI 3TTIVLSNI LINANOD 11V

°NON ".8. 3dAL HONIYL 38 TIVHS T110S NI G3TTVLSNI LINANOD 11V

NON "W, 3dAL
HON3¥L 38 TIVHS INIWIAV ¥3ATNOHS M3IN NI G3TIVLSNI LINANOD TV

"S3dAL HONZHL LINANOD ¥O4 105-3 133HS 338

"SNOILYOIF103dS

3HL ANV STIV.L3A TvOIYLO3TI IHL NI d315193dS SV d3LONYLSNOD
38 TIVHS 3ANLONYLSVYHANI ANV LNIWHINOI TvII¥LI313 MIAN TV

"NOILONYLSNOD ONI¥NA 3103 LO¥d 38 TIVHS NIVNIY
OL SI LVHL 34NLONYLSYHANI ANV LNINCINDT TvOI4LOTTI ONILSIX3 1TV

"SYOLONANOD 40 ¥IFWNN ILVOIANI SHYVIN HSYH

'SILON NOLLNYO ANV ‘STLON WOI¥L103713
‘SILON TYHINIO 'SNOILYIATHEEY ANV ANIDIT HO4 100-3 13IHS 338

‘S3LON NOILVTIVLSNI

"3SVE ANV NOIS IONVAINO M3N TIVLSNI @

SYOLONANOD ONILSIXF OL SHOLONANOD
M3N 3217dS "LNO-8NLS LINANOD ONILSIX3 OL LINANOD M3N 31dN0D AMV

“S3LON G3A3X NOILVTIVLSNI

1O AVMIXVL - NOILISNVHL AVTIH3A0 .

NOLLISNVYL AVTH3NO .2

ANINIAVC ¥3ATNOHS MIN A3SOdO¥d

ANINIAVC LTVHJSY .Z 3S0d0¥d

ANI93T LNI3IAVd

€ 43aHO IONVHO
WMG | NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 3NSSI (Z2/LL/0k
NOLLAINOS3

o20r

NUOM SIL 8O3 INNTIHSY

571 u3nuvo 2202 &

00°05+891 VLS INIMHOLYIN

91161 ®

Q€Y
$30VdS MN03 2

$30vdS TvNO3 8

a9 AVMIXVL
00+191 00+991 00+G91 00+h9L
IS N
3 2 911610
STOVAS VNOT &

3NM3SVE 8 AVMIXV.L

a AVMIXYL

1056 ®

0L0LL D
S$30vdS VN03 Z

562, ®

$30vds vno3

$30VdS TvNO3 €

$30vdS TvN03 T

ZEG0L ©
STOVIS VO ¢

00'0G+zg Vis 3NI'IHQJ.VW

FO AVMIXVL -

4

T

b

- €80181818100\ 1 313

IS 101d "D qooer ‘usaie) g paRol 15e1

BuoN TPasN Jaold Wd By £202/v/04

120 101d 678G '} 91808 101d G0 OUOWO T
BMD 4 T7L0Z3-BVL-O\SBUMEI0\GeYSY 8 ML HOdilY POOH LOZ-US3lly

Sres el

21901 TR PORES e Wd LET E20UWI0L



¥38NNN
°° F 133HS ’ w 3dAL HONIHL 38 TTVHS LNIWIAVC ¥IATNOHS ONLLSIX3 NI 3 TIVLSNI LINANOD 1TV '8

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL FTOHNVIN NOILYOINNIWWOOFT3L
¥O TYOIMLOF T3 QT3NSI ONILSIXT m

IS 101d "D qooer ‘usaio) Kq paRol 18E1

5D’ 0238 L-SO\SOUIMEI0\G2US § ML HOGIY POOH HO-U3II - £901818 10D\ T B3

Sres e

BuoN TPasN Jaold Wd b0'S £202/v/04 S18Q 10Id 618 Z 1 BI85 101d q10"0UOWOTY

602-3 'NON "8 3dAL HONINL 38 TIVHS TI0S NI A3 TIVLSNI LINANOD TV 2
¥IENNN ONIMYNA o . NON ‘NIVINZY OL FUNLONYLS
mﬂﬁyﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ. NON " 3dAL HONIHL 38 TIvHS LNFWIAVA ¥3AINOHS M3N NI G3TIVASNI LINANOD TI¥ '8 NOLLONAF TYORILOT T3 A3V ONILSIXT
g mr—— ‘SIdAL HONJML LINANOD ¥04 106-3 13FHS 335 'S NIVIW3Y OL TTOHANVH Q3LvY LIVHONIY ONILSIX3
RN
) NON ‘NIVWZY
TV A8 NWMvaa SNOILYOIHI03dS HL ANV STIVLIA TWORILOTTE FHLNI
QA A8 Ganoisaq |0T1H103S SV G3LONMLSNOD 38 TIVHS FUNLONMLSVNI ONY LNININDI TYORLOTTAMAN TV OLNOIS 3ONVAIND ALNNOW 3SVE ONILSHA
; NON ‘NIVINZ¥ OL LHOI
2202 100 '31¥a ‘NOLLONYLSNOD ONI¥NA 03103L0¥d 3903 AVMIXVL L1981 GILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXI @
£8018181 "ON 8O 38 TIVHS NIYW3Y 0L S| LYHL 34N LONHLSYYANI ONY LNIWIND3 TYOIMLO3TF ONILSIXI TV '€ .
NON ‘NIVWZY OL T3NVd NOIS JONVAINO ONILSIXT  [9]
(31N “SHOLONANOD 40 ¥IGWNN JLVOIANI SYHVIN HSVH  Z QaLvoian!
SV LINANOD 40 37IS ANV ¥3EWNN NIVATY === ===
NLIAAY) IANYTd ) ) ) 'SILON NOLLNYO OL %NV 1ONd TORILOT T QT3IHMIV ONILSIXI
NOLLYTIVISNI| OGNV ‘S3LON T¥OR 10313 ‘STLON WHINES 'SNOLLYIAZNESY ONY ONIOI 1804 100-3 133HS 335 '
NON NIVWZN
ONILHOI "STION NOILVTIVISNI OL LINGNOD GNY (S)LINDHID QT3 ONILSIX3
3 X
caoC
g ﬁ%_ﬂ_ AN3937 ONILSIX3 7
z
> 32 W
=< 5%
@ o
_.“m_ m_. (205-3 133HS '€ ‘2 '} STIv13Q)
T I N NOIS 3ONVAINS GILNNOW 38V (1)838-1MIN
>
] w N (8053 L33HS <
c 8 ~ '} 1IvL30) 35V8 ANV TINVd NOIS JONVAIND MIN
3 2 SHOLONANOO ONILSIX3 OL S¥OL1ONANOD ~ o . 5
b o m M3N 3017dS "LNO-8NLS 1INANOD ONILSIX3 OL LINANOD M3N 31dN0d @ ~ Z (8053 133HS 2 TIV130) 3LvVO3HO0V JTEVNIVIA L
o @ —— N (0153 L33HS 'Z 11¥130 % 80g-3 L3IHS Z vL3Q)
g mwm W ‘S3LON G3AI NOUVTTVLSNI 1HOI1 3903 AVMIXVL (111981 GILNNOW 3SVE M3N @
~N
v > z (1053
\N / 133HS *L I¥130) NON ‘(S)LINDYID WOILOFTE ———
p NOILISNYL AVTNIAO .2 I - = MEN HLIM 0.2 AVM-L ‘LINONOD TYORILOFTI M3N
=
Lo MI_ [E1133:45 L
1= INJW3AV ¥3AINOHS MIN 03S0d0¥d il dN3IO931 NOILVTIVLSNI
233 P g
BIR|" INJWIAV LTVHASY .2 03S0d0¥d I | & |
m El | W\\ — |
[ aN3937 LNIN3AVd T2 T |
m 9 m aT™ 1T T & O] [€a>]Eq 4
Rlgls ¢ ; | — Dl
3
3| &z [
B3 95061 ® kO - Mw n TR ; L8691 ®
218 S30vdS TVNO3 7 & | S30vdS VND3 ¥
] 5% — Nv/ 0005
clele Rlal NI r S AR "
© m = @ o
[ ' L =
g AVMIXVYL
00+002 00+661 00+861 00+.61 00+961 00+561 00++61 00+€61 00+Z61 00+16 00+061- 00+681 00+881, 00+28} 00+981 00+G81
n
o o bo 0 o o 0
& < N INI3SVE 8 AVMIXVL T T S30Vds/vnoa g 0 L T T
3 2 IS RO ! T 3 3
< b © 0008 g D\ / g g - ~
= = 00 = = 2
= 95061 ® « &y L8591 ® >
3 " o EESIZRRERS I (&) S30VdS 1VN03 ¥ g
[= 4 | [ c
=4 R Ny WU gl D © eI 4 - : z 7
(% i (%
4 ~ 4
# m ~< |12 z
8 ~< x —E— - B —B— B -@|3
g =~ R 8
§ ~ ¢
8 ~o S 8
“M¥OM SIHL Y04 LNIWIIUOY -~ -~ | m ZOKQ( J(Z_Emmn_l V_mo
TS~ [ —_ l———
lw [ e ——_———— %—
071 AUV 2202 3 EEEI] R
——
08 oz 09 g [ WW
_E.T|I|{|||||||||||||@ \@
oS
L

21901 TR PORES e Wd LET E20UWI0L




FECIN
(4] ety
tie3a
¥ISNNN ONMYAA
Y ST T

'LT3HS SIHL NO KON 3NO LON 41
o o

SNMYHD NSO
NO HON 3NO 51 8ve

HYI ‘A8 NMY¥a
QAY ‘A8 @3NOIS3a
220z 100 31va
£801818L “"ON 801

(z3LynyaLTY
JALLIAAY) IIANYTd
NOLLYTTVLSNI
ONILHOIN

D
M
X

XL ‘N3
1404yl

NOILVLIIgVYHIY g AVMIXYL
YNOIDFYH AOOH LYO4-N33TTI

Y9

k4
3
e

ETIEOL| €
120/01
31va

€ ¥30YO IONVHO
[ELUTE e fegE ]
NOLLAINOS3

WMG | NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4 3NSSI (Z2/LL/0k

o20r
SHP

NUOM SIL 8O3 INNTIHSY

571 u3nuvo 2202 &

(1334 N

081 ozk 0 0 0

'NON ".0. 3dAL HONIYL 39 TIVHS LINIWIAV ¥3ATNOHS ONLLSIX3 NI G3TIVLSNI LINANOD 1V '8
'NON ‘.8, IdAL HONIML 38 TIVHS 110S NI G3TIVLSNI LINANOD TV 'L

‘Non ',

'S3dAL HONIYL LINANOD ¥O4 1053 133HS 338 'S

"SNOILYOI4I03dS IHL ANV STIV.L3A TWOIRYLOITI IHL
NI @314193dS SV 3LONALSNOD 39 TIVHS FANLONYLSVHANI ANV INIWJINDI TWORILOFTIMIN TV ¥

"SYOLONANOD 40 ¥3IBWNN FLVYOIANI SHEVIN HSVH T

ANV 'S3LON T¥OIR4LOT 13 'STLON TVHINIO ‘SNOILYIAIHEEY ANV ANFOFT Y04 100-3 LIIHS 338 L

IdAL HONIAL 38 TTVHS INIWIAVC ¥3ATNOHS MIN NI G3FTTVLSNI LINANOD TV

“"NOILONYLSNOD ONI¥NA a3103108d
38 TIVHS NIVANFY OL SI LYHL 3¥NLONYLSYHINI ANV LINJNINDI TvORILOFTI ONILSIXI TV "€

dVIN A3

‘STLON NOILVTIVLSNI

Y AVMIXVL

I
il

il

]
€€-G1 AYMNNY

“LINANOD
ONILSIX3 OL 3SVE LHOIM M3IN LOINNOD

“LINANOD TYJI¥ L0373 ONILSIX3
NI SHOLONANOD T3I4¥IV M3IN TIVLSNI

‘9 20§53 133HS '€ Iv13a
33S 3903 IN3W3AVd M3N LSVd € OL XNvE
1ONA TvOILO3T3 ONILSIX3 3SYONT ILIHONOD

“3SvE ANV NOIS JONVAIND M3N TIV.LSNI

"¥3dTINOHS AVMIXVYL M3N 40 3903 LV d31v001

FTOHANVH Q3LV¥-L4vHOHIY M3N TIVLSNI
'S3LON NOILNYD

SYOLONANOD ONILSIXI

0L SYOLONANOD M3N 30I7dS "LNO-8NLS

LINANOD ONILSIX3 OL LINANOD M3N 31dN0d @

“S3LON d3AIM NOLLYTTVLSNI

(805-3 133HS ‘2 1IV.L30) ILYOIYOOV F18YNIVIA
(€0S-3 133HS ‘€ 1VL3Q) ¥IMHVYIW LONA MIN

(1153 133HS
‘7% '€ '2 $1IVL30) ITOHNVIN G3LVY LIVHONIY MIN

(505-3 133HS ‘¥ 1IV.L30) 3av¥O M3IN OL 3LSnrav’
‘FTOHNYIN TYOI¥L0T 13 A13I¥IV ONILSIXI

(F0S-3 133HS ‘I V133 ® €053
133HS 'S 1IV.L30) ITOHANVH Q3LVY LIvHONIY MIN

(205-3 133HS ‘€% 2} STIV13Q)
NOIS JONVAINS A3LNNOW 3Svd (18581 MaN

(6053 L33HS '} v13a)
3SYE M3N NO A TIVLSNI-IN "LHOIT1 3903 AVMNNY
LNINIAVE-NI 00581 AILNNOW 3SVE ONILSIXI

(0153 133HS ‘2 1IVL3A 8 805-3 L33HS ‘2 v13A)
LHOIM 3903 AVMIXV.L (111981 G3LNNOW 3SYE MIN

(8053 133HS ‘1 IV.L3A) 13NVYd NOIS JONVAIND MIN

(205-3 133Hs ‘2 Iv13a)
Q3LVOIANI SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS ANV ¥38NNN
NV 10Na YOI¥10313 A3SYONI-NON MIN

(205-3 133HS ' 11¥.L30) 3LYOIANI SY LINANOD
(1os-3

133HS ‘L TIVL3A) NoN (S)LINDYID TvOIL1O313
M3N HLIM ‘0.2 AVM-} LINANOD TvOI¥ 10373 MaN

1
L}
@
]

30 37IS ANV ¥IGNNN ‘3408 TYNOLLOTUIA MAN  mmiithE

—

$30vds vNd3

@ [8]33:15

ONINIAIM LNIWIAVd 3S0dO¥d

ANIW3AV ¥3QTNOHS MIAN 03SOdO¥d

ANIWIAVC LTVHJSY .Z d3S0d0¥d

AN3937 LNIW3IAVd 7

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL FTOHNVIN NOILYOINNWINODIT3L
¥O TYOI¥LO313 @T1314HIV ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL 34NLONULS
NOILONNC 1¥OI¥.L0313 13141V ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y
OL NOIS 3ONVAINO A3LNNOW 3SvE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL 1HOIT 3903 AVMNNY
LNIWIAVC-NI 0058-1 A3LNNOW 3SVd ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y OL LHOI
3903 AVMNNY 298-1 G3LNNOW 3SvE ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3¥ OL LHOI
3903 AVMIXVL 11981 A3LNNOW 3Svd ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVIN3Y OL TINVd NOIS FONVAIND ONILSIX3

Q3LvOIaNI
SV LINANOD 40 3ZIS ANV ¥3FNNN ‘NIVIWIY
OLXNVE LONA TvOI¥LOF T3 13141V ONILSIX3

NON ‘NIVW3Y ——————
OL LINANOD ANV (S)LINOHID T34V ONILSIX3

$30VdS TvNO3 ¥

BEem oo []a®

§30VdS TvNO3 €

AN3937 ONILSIX3

AN3937 NOILVTIV.LSNI

00°05+00C VLS INIMHOLYIN

uoN TpaSn 1aNold Y BE1L L £202/S/04 B18Q 10Id 61852 1 3189 10ld qio"ouowo 3y TBIKIS 1old ‘O qover 'uselo K periold 51

U82190r Rq PINES TSET WY L€'LL E207/G/0) AES TSET BMD'd1-L0Z3-BM L-5HOSOUIMEI\ARUSY § ML HOGIIY POOH LO-USSII - 801818181021 B3



L S
133HS
80S-3 InoN Fwos [Aos3)
saaON SN0 X3ANI NOIS IONVAINO MAN  \ -/
TSI N6 Fan N LN
! J
—wzgqxn_ TVNISRIO
RN o
HYP A8 NV o Janaom| ©
SHM 'A8 A3NOISIA INON :TTVOS 8053 _ = T
220z 100 :3Lva INVTE 38 TIVHS T3NVd NOIS B L B 2 z ¢
sensolél "ongor NOILVTIVLSNI LHOIM A3LNNON 3SvE \&/ T &[5> [avom|
“3sva
¥ | 8 | 1 | 3dM
MIIANYId 35va 39vnos ONILSIX3 NO 3TIV.LSNI 38 TIVHS NOIS 30NvVAINS "9 9 wa z k4 4 € ; ; ; o | e > Tangom 0g
"3903 AVMIXV. WO¥H 059 38 TIVHS NOIS T A | A | 3dAL
Q0¥ ANNOYD OL ¥3dWNF 9 vi ¢ ¢ ¢ € a |10 > |anaem] &
A STIvL3a = ONIONOE ¥3dd00 "SNOIS € 37IS ¥04 1334 0 39 . . .
TYORLOA3 Q3ANVULS JuVE OMV 9# TIVHS NOIS 40 3aIS ¥V3N OL 3903 AVMNNY aaNI43a 9 L z z z ¢ A A il 3dAL -
WOYH JONVLSIA ¥VINOIONIdYId ‘SNOIS LIX3 AVMNNY .| . < [ 8> 10 [anzom
o Py Al A 1] 3an
z ESE "SNOIS € 37IS ¥04 1334 0 38 TIVHS 9 L [ z [ € 2
z RO LNIWISVONT 5 1 8 longom
= Bohm 34VN0S NOIS 30 34IS ¥V3N OL 3903 AVMIXVL G3NIS3A WO¥ S I <
2 Z0m 30NVLSIQ ¥YINOIANIdN3d ‘SNOIS FONVAIND AVMIXYL A | 1 | 3daL
> 202 9 vl [ z [ € 4
=< 57 . <a| 8 [angemn
© ul “(NOLLIOS LS3LV) vr-Gresiost
pes ) OV NI G3LSI1 SINIWIHINDIY NOILONYLENOD FHL B L 2 2 2 ¢ PN VN T ET7VN
m A HLIM ATdWOD ATINA LVHL SNOIS TTV 404 SONIMVEA L < [ 8> a [anzom
I T JOHS / STYLLINGNS LINENS TIVHS YOLOVHINOD FHL ERET
w o) 9 p-L z z z € [
Z o] “Q3LVOIONI . d-> [aN3o3
5 =] (9)7avo 39VSSIN ANV SHILOVHVHO FHL HO4 aFINDIY N L 2 2 z . HIRNEETN
> X "3AVYO MO138 .98 WNWININ 38 |~ HLIM LINGNOD SIINAOW NOIS GILVIOLLNY FHL SMOHS X3ANI SIHL P — g [ o> |angem1| ©
= i B 1vHs 31¥93499V 40 dOL "Oiav4 ¥3 LTI
] [ 2 NZAOM-NON NI 3ddvaM 3LYOFHO0V 3 “SILON X3ani N na B B R . N T N 7V
2z nun ] I78YNIV¥A '030VHO N3O 1004 e ] st | ee | a [an3em
_X< £ 2182 L WNWININ OLNI G¥vNO IN3A0Y TR
\T| HLmMMOET3 NMOa 334930 S ONIGNTONI 9 L [ z [4 € 5 1z
) ‘INFWIAVA WO¥S AVMY LINANOD . <0 |aN3oT1
Wb ¥ HLIM SNYO @38N9IINOO-L HLIM 3lvid 3sve N L 2 B 2 R A IdAL
o] = 3| ST5vETIVISNI SHOM OL MORid HIINIONI N <3 |angom1| ©
el HLIM SNOLLYOOT ONINIVAA LINANOD T T 3aa
HEE ONV 35V LHOIT LOvX3 3LVNIGHO0D 3WNLXI4 LHON NOILONYLSNI AYOLVANV ¥838T ¥ 9 L z z z 3 61
8|23 A¥VANNOE / NOILYNILS3A/ NOILONIA ABSE-T A Lo | < [3>]| 8 [anzom
MEE “(NOILOZLONd NOILVOO1 78881 1 SRR
= ONINLHOIN QOHL3N T¥ILNILOdIND3) 9 vl [ z [ € 5 T Tomer] *
208 917 ANNOYD TYNYILX3 XO8 NOILONNM FEGEL C A < | 8> a
2| s 0L 03aNOE 38 TIVHS 3SI0d¥3INN0D '€ o - z 2 z . S RETTVR
B3y . . 3> |an3oT
o|8|F SNOIS JONVAIND ANV SLHOM 3uN1X14 40 3AIS A | A1 [ 3dn
AR TIV LY SOVL J18Y0 ANV ININHS LvaH IN3W3AV NO FSIOHILNNOD 9 L 4 z [4 € ok
3| Z|3] HUMSLY HOLOINNOO €28 TMIN TIVISNI 2 0L ¥3dd0D QIN0S JxvE OMY 9# o] < [ 8> 3 [anzom
w 4 |8
A | A1 [ 3dm
2" '3903 LNFWIAVA FOV4 MINOS 135 9 L 4 z z € 5 T Tamem| &
2 GNV OV.L ONIIISNNN OS JWNLXI TIVISNI 'L P TTTrE S E A <€ | 3>
3 WFIANOILO3S o T8 [ 1 39
T35 "S3ION J8NLXI3 LHOI GILNNOW ISvE ° na ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ .. o | <e | 3 [anmom|
S22 Y3INIONT AG Q3L0TIQ INERETRRETTY
H _ SV dvTHIA0 ‘NVO 3SvE LHOM ¥3ANN 9 L [4 z [4 € €l
( ) ONILLI4 T138 ONI ANV ONIHSNE LINWONO ¥3FENY ¥ILLIE dIls
VOIdAL  L3YINVT8 Y3174 .0€ X .0=€ TIVLSNI QT3M DINYIHLOXE HLM N <] 8 |aNgod
O¥ ANNOYO T33LS QV10¥IddOD . A | A 1 [ 3ana
L 731N 1 +zm_wmwm ,0°0L X \¥/E 31¥0Ia3a 9 L ¢ ¢ ¢ € o < 8> o |angom1| &
TUHOVE LOTTIS WNWININ .9 [ samsossnvars oee1 T ’ ° L z z z e Al 3dM
J10H d33M ¥ILIWVIA HIE il/l//rlb ] 1 N \I (I¥OIdAL) ONI1dNOD . 9> [aN3oa1
: . RN ERET
- - r 1INANOD 9Ad .2 2 wa ¢ ¢ ¢ € o | e | © Janzem|
ANNOYY 1TV ,9 'FLINONOO 0L9~d I _»\ B S T e
) N J— s vl [ z [ € 6
(e)8vo ) ] ) 9N ANNOYS TYNYILX3 NvO 3SvE . g | 9> [anzom
(IWOIdAL) SOVL 318V ANV HNIMHS v (4 v 0L ONIGNOE 404 SNOILOINNOD TYOINVHO! T T 39
LV3H 'SYOLOINNOD €28-1 HLIM 3180 OpZ8- T MG ————— " n | > GNv 0O¥ NNOY¥O G31v01a3d OL ¥3dNr 9 L z z z € <al @ |owmom| °
34N.1X14 40 30IS INFWIAYA NO 3SI0JILNNOD OL v , (SRR N S T N v Tu T3 T 30
103NNOD ‘9N ANNOYS TYNYILX3 NYO 3SVE OL — ] | — 9 wa z z z ¢ .
ONIANOS ¥04 NOILOINNOD TWOINVHOIW 3ZIILN |\r v = son1 . . . St | €€ | 8 |an3od
‘3SI0d¥3LNN0D ¥3dd0D ATI0S Fuve OMY 9# z ANNOYD TYNYILXI ANV TYNYILNI HLIM O T e e At o i e i B T e e e oy o o TN
Qv IN08Y HINHOSNYAL v 4330 ,0°2 X ¥31INVIA .2} ‘3SVE LHOIN 82981 - o> |angom
QNY SNOLLOINNOO ONLLAN | 4 INJWIOHOANIZY T33LS SIOOH e# (2) T A T 390
D e TP 404 T18Y0 5OV1S .01 3AIN0¥d — € L [ z [ € —— & 85 [anaomr| ©
s N e B e i ] 3 L z z z € AL AL T EM
dﬂu — EY e < | e8| & [anzom
BE 108 43LOVANOD e - Z Z R R P S VAN
¥3IA0D ANV FHNLXI4 LHOIM 40 TYAOWIY SSIO0V HLIM 30vd9 Q3HSINIA . . €8 | > |[anzom
3L0NHLSEONN 04 YOV1S 3AINOYd ‘FHIM ¥3dd0D T A T3 1 39
QIANVYLS MHHX SdAL NITHO OMY 9# VIA JuNLXIS L annowy TV 8340vHO /e e L z z [ € z
EAR T A9 OL ©NT ANNOYS TYNYILNI 35¥8 LHOIT ANOE — ©1d LOINNODSIA ER A < | 8> €8 |aN3oF
ANV 31¥1d ¥3A00 . RSN ET
25v8 'ONTINOD diaoNYe LHOIT NO¥4 AVMY NIVQ OL 3d07S ANY HSINIA TIMONL ANVH v L z z [4 € 1 e > lamem| *
i ANNOJINOD 3ZIFS-LINY HLIM S1108 13318 SSTINIVLS vijelel vl v]e]e] b | 088d] ON
AN393T 304 TI¥L3A 33S ‘MIdOS S3LON | LINDHID | IAOW | SSV10 [TTALS | FZIS
VL3N A8 IHOVLLY OVL ONINIBWNN z3ais | 3aIs NOIS
INJWNCIND3 ANV NOLLVOIILNIAI LINO¥IO
X3IANI NOIS IONVAIND MIN
1HOIM 3903 AVMIXVL 31 (111981

IS 101d "D qooer ‘usaio) Kq paRol 18E1

WWYOSY R PINES TSET Wel €501 ZZ0T/TLITL BAES 1SET BMDQ3-L0S3-BML-O\SBUMEI0\GeYSY § L HodilY POOH LOZ-US3IIy - £8018181N8L0Z\ 1 B3

uoN P3SN 18101 WY GyiL L £202/5/0} B18Q TOId 67822 1 BIB9S 10Id A1 0uowoIy



